

NEXT DATE OF HEARING IN THE
REFERRAL COURT : **08.12.2025**

Later, Dated: **22.09.2025**

Referral Court : Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar

Name of the referral Judge : **Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti, District Judge, Cooch Behar.**

Suit No. / Case No. : **Matrimonial Suit No. 181 of 2025**

NAME OF THE PARTIES :-

Mousumi Chakraborty

- Versus-

Suvra Sanyal

DATE OF INSTITUTION OF THE CASE : **19.08.2025**

NATURE OF SUIT / MATTER : Application under Sec. 27 (I) of the S.M.Act, 1954.

STAGE OF THE CASE AT TIME OF REFERRAL : Appearance.

MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER

This Court having determined that there is possibility of settlement of the disputes by mediation, orders that the parties shall attend mediation as provided by the court at no cost to the parties.

The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the learned Mediator on **11.11.2025** If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the Mediation Center / Learned Mediator / Concerned Authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Learned Mediator and signed by the parties / their counsels and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Learned Mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Learned Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of **₹3,000/-** in terms of Rule 26A (2) of the existing Mediation rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

Signature of the Referral Judge with date.

Sd/-Pradip Chandra Das

Signature of Revisionist /Advocate

Sd/- Arijit Kumar Majumder

Signature of Respondent / Advocate

Phone No. / email of party _____
(if available)

Name of the Advocate _____

Phone No. / email of party _____
(if available)

Name of the Advocate _____

Phone No. / email of Advocate

Phone No. / email of Advocate