

Matrimonial Suit-181/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-002262-2025

Present : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray,
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court,
In-charge of District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00899

Order No. 03, dated 08/12/2025

Today is fixed for report of the Mediator.

Both sides file their respective hajira.

Regular Ld. P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge of this Court.

“Not settled” report is received.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.01.2026** for W/S by the respondent.

Sd/- R.P.Ray
District Judge in-charge
Cooch-Behar